401 Series Electric Deadbolts
Electric Deadbolts are used in commercial and industrial build-
ings of all kinds.They are adaptable to any security system and
ideal as auxiliary locks on doors where access control is desired.
These electric deadbolts are solenoid actuated, to either lock or
unlock when energized, and to be controlled by remote switches
or card-access devices.They are listed by Underwriters’
Laboratories, Inc. as burglary protection devices.

tomer for a customized unlocking system, or by the following
factory-supplied accessory items, purchased separately:
■ Rim-Type Key Cylinders—Folger Adam Mogul Key Cylinder or
a builders’ hardware key cylinder may be used for manual
deadbolt unlocking, in conjunction with the appropriate holder.
■ Key Cylinder Holders—Holds and protects the key cylinder
used for manual unlocking.They are available in three styles,
depending on where the holder is located:
Hinge—For hinge side of door frame, when 401D Electric
Deadbolt is mortised into door header or jamb.
Stop—For stop side of door frame, when 401D Electric
Deadbolt is mortised into door header or jamb.
Rim—For mounting to the surface of either a rim housing
(401-RM) or fence-gate housing (401-118).
How to order: (example)
401D x 24 VDC x BL x US4
NOTE:When door is open, the door-position switch tripper can be
manually depressed thereby giving a false indication that the door is
locked.This can be eliminated. if desired. by installing a door-position
indication switch and wiring it in series with the indication switch(es) in the
deadbolt.Then a “secure” signal can be produced only after three
conditions have been met: l) door-position switch tripper is depressed.
2) deadbolt is extended and deadlocked. and 3) door is closed.
*NOTE:All deadbolts are actuated by DC solenoids. When primary power
source is AC, the deadbolt is supplied with an internal bridge rectifier
NOTE:A junction box is supplied with 120-Volt deadbolts (to comply with
UL requirements).
NO. 12-24 TAP (2)
NO. 12-24 TAP (2)
MANUAL RELEASE
(OPTIONAL)
DOOR POSITION
SWITCH TRIPPER
5/8" DIA. BOLT
1/6" PROJECTION
9/16" THROW
9.01"
OF DOORCL
OF DOORCL
OF BOLTCL
8.25"
1.25"
1.5"
.187"
.755"
1.51"
3.01"
2"
.505"
.36"
.88"
1.76"
7.88"
3"
2"
400 Series Electric Deadbolts
149
MA-110 Folger Adam PGS 135-164  1/16/03  10:06 AM  Page 77